
Rotary International District 5930 
District Audit Committee 2017-2018 

To: The District Advisory Committee of Rotary International District 5930 

The 2018 Rotary International District 5930 Audit Committee, appointed in accordance with 
Rotary International standards, is comprised of the following Rotarians: Past club presidents 
Greg Keller and Fred del Barrio and active Rotarian Dusty Davenport. 

The Committee was engaged to perform a review of the annual statement and report of the 
district finances produced by Betty Lara, Rotary District 5930 Governor during the period 2017-
2018. The Committee reviewed the annual statement and report pertaining to: 

• Rotary International District 5930 checking account number 1058437 at Texas Regional 
Bank, McAllen. 

• Rotary International District 5930 checking account number 1272350 at Texas Regional 
Bank, McAllen. 

• Rotary International District 5930 Youth Exchange checking account number 1288232 at 
Texas Regional Bank, McAllen. 

• Rotary International District 5930 Contingency Account checking account number 
6001549567 at Port Lavaca, which contained the following information: 

(a) all sources of the district's funds (RI , The Rotary Foundation, district and 
club) ; 
(b) all funds received by or on behalf of the district from fundraising activities; 
(c) grants received from The Rotary Foundation or funds of The Rotary 
Foundation designated by the district for use; 
(d) all financial transactions of district committees; 
(e) all financial transactions of the governor by or on behalf of the district; 
(f) all expenditures of the district's funds; and 
(g) all funds received by the governor from RI. 

The 2018 District 5930 Audit Committee found, in its opinion, the above-referenced annual 
statement and report of the district finances to be in proper order and in compliance with Rotary 
International criteria. All bank statements were found to be in order and balanced. 

c;:fl ~--
Wilson {Dusty) Davenport (#6526338) 

del Barrio (#3189631) 

Gregory Kell 



ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 5930

FINANCIAL REPORT - ACTUAL VS. BUDGET

Betty Lara, Rotary Year 2017-2018

Actual Budget

2017-2018 2017-2018

Changes in Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions

Income

Operating Income

DGE Advances from DG 11,000$              11,000$           

Club Dues 77,245                76,000             

RI Dist. Expense Advance 16,780                -                  

Fund Raising Revenues -                     15,400             

Total Operating Income 105,025              102,400           

Designated Income

District Conference 25,555                35,000             

Paul Harris 2,460                  -                  

Polio Plus 10,589                -                  

DG Installation 5,110                  5,500               

District Assembly 5,467                  5,000               

Membership/RF Seminar/Lunch -                     5,000               

Adoption Awareness 3,498                  -                  

PETS Reimbursement 231                     -                  

Youth Exchange Income 7,495                  -                  

District Leadership Training (Sponsors) -                     6,000               

Governor's Dinner (Sponsors) -                     6,000               

District Seminars/Training (Sponsors) -                     6,000               

Four-Way Test/Youth Luncheon -                     2,000               

Total Designated Income 60,405                70,500             

Direct Public Support

Corporate Contributions 12,600                -                  

Merchandise Sales 3,925                  -                  

Total Direct Public Support 16,525                -                  

Indirect Public Support

United Way, CFC Contribution 115                     -                  

Total Indirect Public Support 115                     -                  

Investments

Interest Income 24                       -                  

Total Investments 24                       -                  

Total Revenues, Gains, and Other Support Without Donor Restrictions 182,094$            172,900$         

Expenses

Operating Expense
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ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 5930

FINANCIAL REPORT - ACTUAL VS. BUDGET

Betty Lara, Rotary Year 2017-2018

Actual Budget

2017-2018 2017-2018

Bad Debts 429                     -                  

Badges, Pins, Banners, Awards 7,688                  5,000               

Bank Charges 1,360                  2,400               

Club Runner Fees 2,048                  3,000               

DG Expense (Travel) 16,857                14,000             

DGE Allocation 11,000                11,000             

DGN Allocations 5,417                  4,000               

District PETS Training 2,447                  3,400               

Dues and Subscriptions 30                       -                  

Merchandise 2,272                  

Office Supplies 4,233                  4,400               

Other Costs 638                     -                  

PETS 1,631                  8,000               

Postage 683                     600                  

Rent, Parking, Utilities 220                     -                  

RI, RF & Other Materials 151                     600                  

Storage 960                     500                  

Website Expenses 10,800                9,000               

Total Operating Expense 68,864                65,900             

Designated Expense

DG Installation Banquest 11,813                6,000               

District Assembly 7,270                  6,000               

District Conference 30,520                35,000             

Grant Dev/Voc Trip -                     3,000               

Hurrican Harvey 2,958                  -                  

India Friendship Team 3,160                  -                  

International Convention 951                     7,000               

Membership Development 3,245                  5,000               

PDG Dinner 1,000                  1,000               

Polio Plus 10,589                -                  

Polio Ride 2,848                  -                  

Rotary Swag 415                     -                  

Youth Exchange Expense 8,527                  -                  

Total Designated Expense 83,296                63,000             

District Meeting

Adoption Awareness 2,998                  500                  

Foundation Recognition Din 2,874                  4,000               

Four Way Test Contest 5,831                  10,000             

Membership/RF Seminar 1,408                  8,000               

Misc. Meeting Expense 2,106                  3,000               

Multi District 2,902                  -                  

Multi Reunion 700                     -                  
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ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 5930

FINANCIAL REPORT - ACTUAL VS. BUDGET

Betty Lara, Rotary Year 2017-2018

Actual Budget

2017-2018 2017-2018

Rotaract/Interact 790                     1,000               

Team Training (ADG/Team) 7,558                  5,000               

Total District Meeting 27,167                31,500             

District Leadership Expenses

District Theme Attire -                     1,000               

DRL -                     4,000               

GETS/GNTS -                     5,000               

Zone Institute (DG) 1,929                  2,500               

Total District Leadership Expenses 1,929                  12,500             

Total Expenses 181,256              172,900           

Increase (Decrease) in net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 838$                   -$                
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Apr 2, 19

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 Operating Revenues
4050 DGE Advances from DG 11,000.00
4100 Club Dues 77,245.00
4150 RI Dist. Expense Advance 16,780.00

Total 4000 Operating Revenues 105,025.00

4500 Designated Revenue
4550 DG Installation 5,110.00
4650 District Assembly 5,466.51
4750 District Conference 25,555.13
4800 Pets Reimbursement 230.50
4850 Paul Harris 2,460.00
4900 Polio Plus 10,589.41
5000 Adoption Awareness 3,498.08
Youth Exchange Income 7,495.00

Total 4500 Designated Revenue 60,404.63

Direct Public Support
Corporate Contributions 12,600.00
Merchandise Sales 3,925.24

Total Direct Public Support 16,525.24

Indirect Public Support
United Way, CFC Contributions 115.00

Total Indirect Public Support 115.00

Investments
Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 23.52

Total Investments 23.52

Total Income 182,093.39

Gross Profit 182,093.39

Expense
5000 Expense

5050 Badges, Pins, Banners, Awa 7,687.56
5100 Postage 682.61
5150 Office Supplies 4,232.81
5200 RI, RF & Other Materials 151.21
5250 Bank Charges 1,360.15
5251 Merchandise 2,271.70

Total 5000 Expense 16,386.04

5300 Designated Expenses
5350 DG Installation Banquest 11,812.97
5400 District Assembly 7,270.16
5450 District Conference 30,520.15
5456 PDG Dinner 1,000.00
5550 International Convention 951.14
5660 Membership Development 3,244.83
5670 Hurrican Harvey 2,958.18
5680 Rotary Swag 415.00
5690 Polio Ride 2,847.77
5700 India Friendship Team 3,159.94
5710 Youth Exchange Expense 8,526.97

Total 5300 Designated Expenses 72,707.11

5700 Operating Expense
5750 DGE Allocation 11,000.00
5800 DGN Allocations 5,416.96

5:57 PM Rotary International District 5930
04/30/19 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis All Transactions
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Apr 2, 19

5850 PETS 1,630.88
5855 District PETS Training 2,446.80
6050 DG Expense (Travel) 16,856.64
6100 Website Expenses 10,800.00
6120 Club Runner Fees 2,048.00
6130 Storage 960.00

Total 5700 Operating Expense 51,159.28

6150 District Meeting
6200 Misc. Meeting Expense 2,106.00
6250 Team Training (ADG/Team) 7,557.76
6300 Membership/RF Seminar 1,408.26
6350 Four Way Test Contest 5,831.35
6400 Adoption Awareness 2,998.08
6600 Rotaract/Interact 790.00
6710 Foundation Recognition Din 2,873.89
6715 Multi District 2,902.11
6720 Multi Reunion 699.81

Total 6150 District Meeting 27,167.26

6800 District Leadership Expens
7100 Zone Institute (DG) 1,929.18

Total 6800 District Leadership Expens 1,929.18

Bad Debt 429.00
Contributions 10,589.41
Dues & Subscriptions 30.00
Facilities and Equipment

Rent, Parking, Utilities 220.00

Total Facilities and Equipment 220.00

Operations 637.63

Total Expense 181,254.91

Net Ordinary Income 838.48

Net Income 838.48

5:57 PM Rotary International District 5930
04/30/19 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis All Transactions
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Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

4000 Operating Revenues
4050 DGE Advances from DG
General Journal 06/30/2018 MLM 17-06 * Adj amount received and paid-seed ... 5750 DGE Allocation 11,000.00 11,000.00

Total 4050 DGE Advances from DG 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

4100 Club Dues
Invoice 07/13/2017 171801 Rotary Club of Alice Accounts Receivable 780.00 780.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171802 Rotary Club of Aransas Pass Accounts Receivable 390.00 1,170.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171803 Rotary Club of Brownsville Accounts Receivable 2,184.00 3,354.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171804 Rotary Club of Brownsville Sunrise Accounts Receivable 1,599.00 4,953.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171805 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Accounts Receivable 9,789.00 14,742.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171806 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Evening Accounts Receivable 1,404.00 16,146.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171807 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Northwest Accounts Receivable 1,092.00 17,238.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171808 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Sunrise Accounts Receivable 312.00 17,550.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171809 Rotary Club of Donna Accounts Receivable 507.00 18,057.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171810 Victoria Downtown Rotary Club, TX Accounts Receivable 741.00 18,798.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171811 Rotary Club of Edcouch-Elsa Accounts Receivable 858.00 19,656.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171812 Rotary Club of Edinburg Accounts Receivable 2,184.00 21,840.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171813 Rotary Club of Edna Accounts Receivable 975.00 22,815.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171814 Rotary Club of Falfurrias VOID: Accounts Receivable 0.00 22,815.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171815 Rotary Club of Freer Accounts Receivable 351.00 23,166.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171816 Rotary Club of Ganado Accounts Receivable 819.00 23,985.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171817 Rotary Club of Goliad Accounts Receivable 975.00 24,960.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171818 Rotary Club of Harlingen Accounts Receivable 4,017.00 28,977.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171819 Rotary Club of Harlingen Sunburst Accounts Receivable 1,170.00 30,147.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171820 Rotary Club of Historic Brownsville Accounts Receivable 1,131.00 31,278.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171821 Rotary Club of Ingleside Accounts Receivable 468.00 31,746.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171822 Rotary Club of Kingsville Accounts Receivable 1,989.00 33,735.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171823 Rotary Club of Kingsville Sunrise Accounts Receivable 468.00 34,203.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171824 Rotary Club of Laredo Daybreak Accounts Receivable 2,028.00 36,231.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171825 Rotary Club of Laredo Gateway Accounts Receivable 1,599.00 37,830.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171826 Rotary Club of Laredo-Under Seven Flags Accounts Receivable 546.00 38,376.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171827 McAllen Evening Accounts Receivable 312.00 38,688.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171828 Rotary Club of McAllen North Accounts Receivable 1,131.00 39,819.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171829 Rotary Club of McAllen South Accounts Receivable 3,510.00 43,329.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171830 Rotary Club of Mission Accounts Receivable 936.00 44,265.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171833 Rotary Club of North Harlingen Accounts Receivable 819.00 45,084.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171832 Rotary Club of North Brownsville Accounts Receivable 1,248.00 46,332.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171834 Rotary Club of Pharr Accounts Receivable 663.00 46,995.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171835 Rotary Club of Port Aransas Accounts Receivable 1,053.00 48,048.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171836 Rotary Club of Port Isabel Accounts Receivable 1,170.00 49,218.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171837 Rotary Club of Port Lavaca Accounts Receivable 1,794.00 51,012.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171838 Rotary Club of Portland, Texas Accounts Receivable 1,248.00 52,260.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171839 Rotary Club of Rio Grande City Accounts Receivable 702.00 52,962.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171840 Rotary Club of Rockport Accounts Receivable 1,170.00 54,132.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171841 Rotary Club of McAllen Accounts Receivable 1,326.00 55,458.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171842 Rotary Club of Padre Island Corpus Christ Accounts Receivable 234.00 55,692.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171843 Rotary Club of San Benito Accounts Receivable 702.00 56,394.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171844 Rotary Club of San Diego Accounts Receivable 897.00 57,291.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171845 Rotary Club of Sinton Accounts Receivable 507.00 57,798.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171846 Rotary Club of Southside Corpus Christi Accounts Receivable 1,911.00 59,709.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171847 The Laredo Rotary Club Accounts Receivable 3,549.00 63,258.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171848 Rotary Club of Three Rivers Accounts Receivable 468.00 63,726.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171849 Rotary Club of Victoria-TX Accounts Receivable 2,886.00 66,612.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171850 Northside Rotary Victoria TX Accounts Receivable 2,067.00 68,679.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171851 Rotary Club of Weslaco Accounts Receivable 1,677.00 70,356.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171852 Rotary Club of West Corpus Christi Accounts Receivable 1,287.00 71,643.00
Invoice 07/13/2017 171831 Laredo Next Generation Rotary Club Accounts Receivable 1,755.00 73,398.00
Credit Memo 07/18/2017 CM071817 Rotary Club of Ganado Credit one member Accounts Receivable 39.00 73,359.00
Credit Memo 07/21/2017 CM072117 Rotary Club of Laredo-Under Seven Flags Credit for 6 members Accounts Receivable 234.00 73,125.00
Credit Memo 08/24/2017 CM071818 Rotary Club of Donna Credit for three members Accounts Receivable 117.00 73,008.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171853 Rotary Club of Alice Accounts Receivable 195.00 73,203.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171854 Rotary Club of Aransas Pass Accounts Receivable 39.00 73,242.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171855 Rotary Club of Brownsville Accounts Receivable 234.00 73,476.00

8:54 AM Rotary International District 5930
05/02/19 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis All Transactions
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Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

Invoice 02/05/2018 171856 Rotary Club of Brownsville Sunrise Accounts Receivable 234.00 73,710.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171857 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi VOID: Accounts Receivable 0.00 73,710.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171858 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Northwest Accounts Receivable 156.00 73,866.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171859 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Sunrise Accounts Receivable 117.00 73,983.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171860 Victoria Downtown Rotary Club, TX Accounts Receivable 117.00 74,100.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171861 Rotary Club of Edcouch-Elsa Accounts Receivable 273.00 74,373.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171862 Rotary Club of Freer Accounts Receivable 39.00 74,412.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171863 Rotary Club of Historic Brownsville Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 195.00 74,607.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171864 Rotary Club of Ingleside Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 117.00 74,724.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171865 McAllen Evening Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 39.00 74,763.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171866 Rotary Club of McAllen North Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 0.00 74,763.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171867 Rotary Club of Pharr Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 156.00 74,919.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171868 Rotary Club of Port Aransas Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 117.00 75,036.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171869 Rotary Club of Port Isabel Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 39.00 75,075.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171870 Rotary Club of Port Lavaca Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 78.00 75,153.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171871 Rotary Club of Portland, Texas Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 39.00 75,192.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171872 Rotary Club of Rio Grande City Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 156.00 75,348.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171873 Rotary Club of McAllen Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 78.00 75,426.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171874 Rotary Club of San Benito Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 390.00 75,816.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171875 Rotary Club of San Diego Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 117.00 75,933.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171876 Rotary Club of Sinton Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 39.00 75,972.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171877 Rotary Club of Southside Corpus Christi Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 117.00 76,089.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171878 Northside Rotary Victoria TX Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 78.00 76,167.00
Invoice 02/05/2018 171879 Rotary Club of Weslaco Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 351.00 76,518.00
Credit Memo 04/05/2018 171880 Rotary Club of Padre Island Corpus Christ Void per Betty 04.05.18 Accounts Receivable 117.00 76,401.00
Credit Memo 04/18/2018 171881 Rotary Club of Rio Grande City Additional Members 2017-2018 Accounts Receivable 39.00 76,362.00
Credit Memo 05/25/2018 171882 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Northwest Accounts Receivable 78.00 76,284.00
Credit Memo 05/25/2018 171883 Rotary Club of Sinton Accounts Receivable 39.00 76,245.00
Invoice 07/31/2018 171884 G-Power Energy 2 Full Registrations and Exhibit Space Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 77,245.00

Total 4100 Club Dues 663.00 77,908.00 77,245.00

4150 RI Dist. Expense Advance
Deposit 07/20/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 16,780.00 16,780.00

Total 4150 RI Dist. Expense Advance 0.00 16,780.00 16,780.00

Total 4000 Operating Revenues 663.00 105,688.00 105,025.00

4500 Designated Revenue
4550 DG Installation
Deposit 06/01/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 150.00
Deposit 06/04/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 350.00 500.00
Deposit 06/06/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 550.00
Deposit 06/06/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 100.00 650.00
Deposit 06/09/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 250.00 900.00
Deposit 06/12/2017 Kent Grier Bankcard Merch Texas Regional Bank 50.00 950.00
Deposit 06/13/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 1,100.00
Deposit 06/13/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 200.00 1,300.00
Deposit 06/14/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 1,350.00
Deposit 06/15/2017 Daryl Duren Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 100.00 1,450.00
Deposit 06/16/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 1,500.00
Deposit 06/20/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 1,550.00
Deposit 06/20/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 100.00 1,650.00
Deposit 06/21/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 200.00 1,850.00
Deposit 06/22/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 450.00 2,300.00
Deposit 06/23/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 250.00 2,550.00
Deposit 06/26/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 350.00 2,900.00
Deposit 06/27/2017 -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 1,260.00 4,160.00
Deposit 07/05/2017 Miguel Santos Texas Regional Bank 50.00 4,210.00
Deposit 09/05/2017 -MULTIPLE- Bankcard Merch Deposit Texas Regional Bank 900.00 5,110.00

Total 4550 DG Installation 0.00 5,110.00 5,110.00

4650 District Assembly
Deposit 05/11/2017 Elaine Hernandez Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 30.00 30.00

8:54 AM Rotary International District 5930
05/02/19 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis All Transactions
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Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

Deposit 05/12/2017 Arthur Zeitler Bankcard Merch Texas Regional Bank 30.00 60.00
Deposit 05/15/2017 -MULTIPLE- Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 450.00 510.00
Deposit 05/16/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 30.00 540.00
Deposit 05/17/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 90.00 630.00
Deposit 05/18/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 450.00 1,080.00
Deposit 05/18/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 270.00 1,350.00
Deposit 05/19/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 1,500.00
Deposit 05/22/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 125.00 1,625.00
Deposit 05/22/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 1,775.00
Deposit 05/26/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 1,825.00
Deposit 05/30/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 100.00 1,925.00
Deposit 02/20/2018 Alissa Adkins BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 150.00 2,075.00
Deposit 02/20/2018 BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 2,375.00
Deposit 02/21/2018 BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 150.00 2,525.00
Deposit 02/22/2018 BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 2,825.00
Deposit 03/19/2018 1169 Rotary International District 5930 (Ro... Texas Regional Bank 2,541.51 5,366.51
Deposit 05/07/2018 0000995029 Rotary Club of Historic Brownsville Texas Regional Bank 100.00 5,466.51

Total 4650 District Assembly 0.00 5,466.51 5,466.51

4750 District Conference
Deposit 05/18/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 5,489.60 5,489.60
Deposit 05/22/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 204.00 5,693.60
Deposit 05/22/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 3,371.00 9,064.60
Deposit 06/01/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 90.00 9,154.60
Deposit 08/03/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 600.00 9,754.60
Deposit 08/21/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 9,904.60
Deposit 08/23/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 300.00 10,204.60
Deposit 08/23/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 10,354.60
Deposit 08/29/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 10,504.60
Deposit 08/31/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 10,654.60
Check 12/06/2017 1064 Betty Lara Dry Cleaning Texas Regional Bank 54.47 10,600.13
Deposit 01/31/2018 Valerie Rivera BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 150.00 10,750.13
Deposit 02/02/2018 Juanita Lira BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 150.00 10,900.13
Deposit 02/06/2018 Estanislado Medina BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 11,200.13
Deposit 02/08/2018 Ellison Crider BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 11,500.13
Deposit 02/12/2018 BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 11,800.13
Deposit 02/16/2018 -MULTIPLE- BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 750.00 12,550.13
Bill 02/21/2018 Valerie Rivera Refund Accounts Payable 150.00 12,400.13
Deposit 03/05/2018 Alfredo Del Barrio Jr BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 12,700.13
Deposit 03/09/2018 Alfredo Del Barrio Jr BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 300.00 13,000.13
Deposit 03/14/2018 J Dean Craig Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 13,150.13
Deposit 03/15/2018 Evangelina M Almon Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 13,300.13
Deposit 03/20/2018 John Freund Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 13,450.13
Deposit 03/23/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 13,600.13
Deposit 03/26/2018 Arthur Zeitler Deposit Texas Regional Bank 300.00 13,900.13
Deposit 03/26/2018 Ellison Crider Deposit Texas Regional Bank 80.00 13,980.13
Deposit 03/26/2018 Linda Caldwell Deposit Texas Regional Bank 300.00 14,280.13
Deposit 03/28/2018 Kent Mallquist Deposit Texas Regional Bank 40.00 14,320.13
Deposit 03/28/2018 Kathryn Preddy Deposit Texas Regional Bank 40.00 14,360.13
Deposit 03/28/2018 Nancy Ross Deposit Texas Regional Bank 40.00 14,400.13
Deposit 04/02/2018 Eric Liu Deposit Texas Regional Bank 380.00 14,780.13
Deposit 04/02/2018 Charles Vaughan Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 14,930.13
Deposit 04/02/2018 Kimberly Phillips Deposit Texas Regional Bank 190.00 15,120.13
Deposit 04/02/2018 James M Stokes Deposit Texas Regional Bank 300.00 15,420.13
Deposit 04/03/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 640.00 16,060.13
Deposit 04/04/2018 Amy Twardowski Deposit Texas Regional Bank 65.00 16,125.13
Deposit 04/10/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 16,175.13
Deposit 04/11/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 875.00 17,050.13
Deposit 04/12/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 665.00 17,715.13
Deposit 04/16/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 17,865.13
Deposit 04/17/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 120.00 17,985.13
Deposit 04/17/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 175.00 18,160.13
Deposit 04/18/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 905.00 19,065.13
Deposit 04/19/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 320.00 19,385.13

8:54 AM Rotary International District 5930
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Deposit 04/20/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 420.00 19,805.13
Deposit 04/23/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 200.00 20,005.13
Deposit 04/27/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 2,425.00 22,430.13
Bill 04/30/2018 Andrew Hagan* Reg 455746 was duplicate Accounts Payable 150.00 22,280.13
Bill 04/30/2018 Andrew Hagan* Guest (Delilah Garcia) Accounts Payable 75.00 22,355.13
Bill 04/30/2018 Catalina Dickerson Refund (was not able to attend) Accounts Payable 150.00 22,205.13
Bill 04/30/2018 Juan Lira Refund ( Juanita Lira did not attend) Accounts Payable 150.00 22,055.13
Deposit 04/30/2018 Lisa Rogers Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 22,205.13
Deposit 04/30/2018 1534 -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 450.00 22,655.13
Deposit 05/02/2018 248138 Sponsorship Texas Regional Bank 2,000.00 24,655.13
Deposit 07/16/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 750.00 25,405.13
Deposit 07/31/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 150.00 25,555.13

Total 4750 District Conference 654.47 26,209.60 25,555.13

4800 Pets Reimbursement
Deposit 04/06/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 230.50 230.50

Total 4800 Pets Reimbursement 0.00 230.50 230.50

4850 Paul Harris
Deposit 11/09/2017 217 Evangelina Mullis Almon Texas Regional Bank 50.00 50.00
Deposit 11/13/2017 Deposit Payee:DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 2,260.00 2,310.00
Deposit 11/14/2017 12943 Rotary Club of Corpus Christi Texas Regional Bank 100.00 2,410.00
Deposit 11/16/2017 3155 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 2,460.00

Total 4850 Paul Harris 0.00 2,460.00 2,460.00

4900 Polio Plus
Deposit 11/13/2017 Deposit Payee:DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 416.50 416.50
Deposit 11/14/2017 Deposit Payee:DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 25.00 441.50
Deposit 01/16/2018 DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 250.41 691.91
Deposit 04/27/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 4,747.50 5,439.41
Deposit 04/27/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 2,100.00 7,539.41
Deposit 05/21/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 2,000.00 9,539.41
Deposit 06/18/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 50.00 9,589.41
Deposit 06/18/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 10,589.41

Total 4900 Polio Plus 0.00 10,589.41 10,589.41

5000 Adoption Awareness
Deposit 04/27/2018 Adoption Awareness Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 1,000.00
Deposit 05/25/2018 1287 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 2,498.08 3,498.08

Total 5000 Adoption Awareness 0.00 3,498.08 3,498.08

5010 Ryla
Deposit 03/07/2018 DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 740.00 740.00
Deposit 06/18/2018 Ryla Texas Regional Bank 120.00 860.00
Check 07/31/2018 1230 McAllen North Rotary Fund Reimburse Texas Regional Bank 860.00 0.00

Total 5010 Ryla 860.00 860.00 0.00

Youth Exchange Income
Deposit 01/08/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 1,040.00 1,040.00
Deposit 02/20/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 1,205.00 2,245.00
Deposit 02/22/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 1,400.00 3,645.00
Deposit 03/26/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 500.00 4,145.00
Deposit 05/01/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 20.00 4,165.00
Deposit 05/02/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 165.00 4,330.00
Deposit 05/07/2018 1058 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 300.00 4,630.00
Deposit 05/07/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 465.00 5,095.00
Deposit 05/16/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 1,400.00 6,495.00
Deposit 05/21/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 40.00 6,535.00
Deposit 05/24/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 960.00 7,495.00

Total Youth Exchange Income 0.00 7,495.00 7,495.00
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Total 4500 Designated Revenue 1,514.47 61,919.10 60,404.63

Direct Public Support
Corporate Contributions
Deposit 06/21/2017 1528 -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 3,250.00 3,250.00
Deposit 06/21/2017 McAllen South Texas Regional Bank 5,000.00 8,250.00
Deposit 06/23/2017 1073 Rorala USA Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 9,250.00
Deposit 06/23/2017 4042 McAllen Rotary Texas Regional Bank 750.00 10,000.00
Deposit 06/27/2017 246210 -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 2,600.00 12,600.00

Total Corporate Contributions 0.00 12,600.00 12,600.00

Merchandise Sales
Deposit 05/23/2017 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 1,357.00 1,357.00
Deposit 11/14/2017 Deposit Payee:DEPOSIT Texas Regional Bank 269.00 1,626.00
Deposit 01/12/2018 1089 Rotary Merchandise Texas Regional Bank 50.00 1,676.00
Deposit 04/23/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 499.84 2,175.84
Deposit 04/23/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 1,223.40 3,399.24
Deposit 05/21/2018 Swag Texas Regional Bank 526.00 3,925.24

Total Merchandise Sales 0.00 3,925.24 3,925.24

Total Direct Public Support 0.00 16,525.24 16,525.24

Indirect Public Support
United Way, CFC Contributions
Deposit 02/06/2019 2329 Robert & Kelly Mendoza (relief fund) Texas Regional Bank 115.00 115.00

Total United Way, CFC Contributions 0.00 115.00 115.00

Total Indirect Public Support 0.00 115.00 115.00

Investments
Interest-Savings, Short-term CD
Deposit 07/31/2017 Deposit IBC - 9567 2.36 2.36
Deposit 08/31/2017 Interest IBC - 9567 1.36 3.72
Deposit 09/30/2017 Deposit IBC - 9567 1.32 5.04
Deposit 10/10/2017 Deposit IBC - 9567 1.00 6.04
Deposit 10/31/2017 Interest IBC - 9567 1.39 7.43
Deposit 11/30/2017 Interest IBC - 9567 1.65 9.08
Deposit 12/31/2017 Interest IBC - 9567 1.71 10.79
Deposit 06/30/2018 Estimated IBC - 9567 12.73 23.52

Total Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 0.00 23.52 23.52

Total Investments 0.00 23.52 23.52

Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Deposit 07/06/2018 Deposit Texas Regional Bank 18,458.00 18,458.00
Check 07/09/2018 1226 Rotary International District 5930 Deposited to wrong account Texas Regional Bank 18,458.00 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 18,458.00 18,458.00 0.00

Total Other Types of Income 18,458.00 18,458.00 0.00

5000 Expense
5050 Badges, Pins, Banners, Awa
Check 12/17/2016 Debit Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 394.80 -394.80
Check 01/12/2017 Debit Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 1,454.00 -1,848.80
Check 01/17/2017 Debit Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 15.00 -1,863.80
Check 01/26/2017 Debit Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 205.40 -2,069.20
Check 01/26/2017 Debit Premier Awards Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 34.00 -2,103.20
Check 02/16/2017 Debit Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 69.95 -2,173.15
Check 02/16/2017 1008 Awards 4U Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 461.00 -2,634.15
Check 06/12/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank Texas Regional Bank 203.00 -2,837.15
Check 06/13/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank Texas Regional Bank 83.50 -2,920.65
Check 06/14/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank Texas Regional Bank 203.00 -3,123.65
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Check 07/05/2017 1016 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 550.00 -3,673.65
Check 07/10/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 22.60 -3,696.25
Check 07/20/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 22.60 -3,718.85
Check 07/30/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 30.14 -3,748.99
Check 09/05/2017 1043 Awards 4U Invoice No. 444591 & 445121 Texas Regional Bank 352.31 -4,101.30
Check 09/18/2017 Debit Coffee Zone Texas Regional Bank 23.53 -4,124.83
Check 09/19/2017 Debit MGM Printing Texas Regional Bank 62.00 -4,186.83
Check 12/06/2017 1064 Betty Lara Costco (awards) Texas Regional Bank 40.52 -4,227.35
Check 12/18/2017 1069 Awards 4U -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 2,263.21 -6,490.56
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Mcallen Premier Awards Texas Regional Bank 124.00 -6,614.56
Bill 06/05/2018 474097 Awards 4U Governor Pin Accounts Payable 167.00 -6,781.56
Check 06/19/2018 1220 Rotary Club of Ingleside Sprint to the End Membership Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -6,981.56
Check 06/19/2018 1221 Rotary Club of Edna Sprint to the End Membership Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -7,181.56
Check 06/19/2018 1222 Rotary Club of Laredo Gateway Sprint to the End Membership Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -7,381.56
Check 06/19/2018 1223 The Laredo Rotary Club Sprint to the End Membership Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -7,581.56
Bill 08/09/2018 Plaza De Oro 1 10kt Ring Accounts Payable 106.00 -7,687.56

Total 5050 Badges, Pins, Banners, Awa 7,687.56 0.00 -7,687.56

5100 Postage
Check 12/30/2016 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 47.00 -47.00
Check 05/17/2017 Debit Fed Ex Texas Regional Bank 11.13 -58.13
Check 05/18/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 9.80 -67.93
Check 05/31/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 29.40 -97.33
Check 06/04/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 13.60 -110.93
Check 07/12/2017 1020 Lyles, McCarty & Kirchner LLP Texas Regional Bank 21.07 -132.00
Check 07/12/2017 1023 Lyles, McCarty & Kirchner LLP Texas Regional Bank 68.60 -200.60
Check 07/14/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 19.60 -220.20
Check 09/11/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 19.60 -239.80
Check 09/18/2017 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 11.70 -251.50
Check 11/02/2017 USPS POS Purchase TX MCALLEN USPS ... Texas Regional Bank 8.70 -260.20
Check 12/21/2017 ACH PostNet POS Purchase TX MISSION POSTN... Texas Regional Bank 13.79 -273.99
Check 01/03/2018 ACH USPS POS Purchase TX MCALLEN USPS ... Texas Regional Bank 64.00 -337.99
Check 06/08/2018 Debit McAllen Mail Pak Texas Regional Bank 70.01 -408.00
Check 06/15/2018 Debit McAllen Mail Pak Texas Regional Bank 48.36 -456.36
Bill 06/20/2018 1311 PDQ Digital Printing Envelopes Accounts Payable 157.35 -613.71
Check 07/05/2018 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 50.00 -663.71
Check 08/01/2018 Debit USPS Texas Regional Bank 18.90 -682.61

Total 5100 Postage 682.61 0.00 -682.61

5150 Office Supplies
Check 08/16/2016 Temp PDQ Digital Printing Inv. 198 Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 82.45 -82.45
Check 09/08/2016 BkDr Harland Clarke check order Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 58.03 -140.48
Check 11/04/2016 1002 PDQ Digital Printing Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 186.62 -327.10
Check 11/14/2016 Debit Walmart copy paper Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 16.21 -343.31
Check 11/14/2016 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 257.85 -601.16
Deposit 11/14/2016 Credit Staples returns credit Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 2.45 -598.71
Check 12/22/2016 1004 PDQ Digital Printing Invoice 341 Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 330.30 -929.01
Check 01/12/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 53.00 -982.01
Deposit 01/12/2017 Walmart Deposit Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 46.76 -935.25
Check 01/12/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 31.50 -966.75
Check 01/24/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 50.09 -1,016.84
Check 01/25/2017 Debit Dollar General Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 6.50 -1,023.34
Check 01/27/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 88.74 -1,112.08
Deposit 01/30/2017 Staples Deposit Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 26.51 -1,085.57
Check 02/20/2017 Debit Copy Zone Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 231.58 -1,317.15
Check 02/20/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 37.67 -1,354.82
Check 02/22/2017 Debit Copy Zone Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 474.00 -1,828.82
Check 02/28/2017 Debit Copy Zone Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 101.19 -1,930.01
Check 04/03/2017 1009 PDQ Digital Printing Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 87.75 -2,017.76
Check 05/16/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 175.85 -2,193.61
Check 05/24/2017 Debit Harland Clarke Texas Regional Bank 40.36 -2,233.97
Check 05/28/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 12.00 -2,245.97
Check 05/30/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 12.31 -2,258.28
Check 06/01/2017 Debit Harland Clarke Texas Regional Bank 47.16 -2,305.44
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Check 06/23/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 39.27 -2,344.71
Check 07/06/2017 Debit HEB Texas Regional Bank 13.00 -2,357.71
Check 07/10/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 73.04 -2,430.75
Check 07/11/2017 Debit Walmart Checks Order Texas Regional Bank 14.56 -2,445.31
Check 08/08/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 140.71 -2,586.02
Check 08/21/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 12.61 -2,598.63
Check 09/08/2017 1045 Copy Zone Invoices 328362, 328163, 328379 & ... Texas Regional Bank 861.09 -3,459.72
Check 09/18/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 12.99 -3,472.71
Check 10/10/2017 Office Depot POS Purchase TX HARLINGER OFF... Texas Regional Bank 4.85 -3,477.56
Check 11/22/2017 1061 Copy Zone CHECK 1061 Texas Regional Bank 132.05 -3,609.61
Bill 12/12/2017 21242725 Copy Zone Christmas cards 2017 Accounts Payable 168.40 -3,778.01
Check 01/12/2018 Staples POS Purchase TX PHARR STAPLES... Texas Regional Bank 82.26 -3,860.27
Check 02/01/2018 Walmart Walmart Checks PURCHASE Texas Regional Bank 55.98 -3,916.25
Check 02/21/2018 Staples POS Purchase TX PHARR STAPLES... Texas Regional Bank 64.94 -3,981.19
Check 03/08/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 14.84 -3,996.03
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Square Texas Regional Bank 0.01 -3,996.04
Deposit 04/23/2018 Square Texas Regional Bank 0.01 -3,996.03
Check 05/04/2018 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 147.20 -4,143.23
Check 05/23/2018 Debit Shriver Office Texas Regional Bank 37.91 -4,181.14
Bill 08/15/2018 16099 The Print Depot Rubber Stamp Accounts Payable 22.73 -4,203.87
Check 03/25/2019 Debit HEB Texas Regional Bank 11.62 -4,215.49
Check 03/25/2019 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 17.32 -4,232.81

Total 5150 Office Supplies 4,308.54 75.73 -4,232.81

5200 RI, RF & Other Materials
Check 07/10/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 11.91 -11.91
Check 08/21/2017 Debit Supersigns Texas Regional Bank 43.30 -55.21
Bill 02/16/2018 0000526 PDQ Digital Printing Signs 8x3 Accounts Payable 96.00 -151.21

Total 5200 RI, RF & Other Materials 151.21 0.00 -151.21

5250 Bank Charges
Check 06/12/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank ATM Fee Texas Regional Bank 2.00 -2.00
Check 06/13/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank ATM Fee Texas Regional Bank 2.00 -4.00
Check 06/14/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank ATM Fee Texas Regional Bank 2.00 -6.00
Deposit 06/27/2017 I Square Merchant Fees Texas Regional Bank 12.40 -18.40
Check 10/02/2017 Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH FEES 9489087... Texas Regional Bank 44.63 -63.03
Check 10/10/2017 Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH DEP 94890873... Texas Regional Bank 580.00 -643.03
Deposit 10/31/2017 Texas Regional Bank SERVICE CHARGE $4.00 LESS $4.0... Texas Regional Bank 0.00 -643.03
Check 12/04/2017 ACH Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH FEES 9489087... Texas Regional Bank 17.94 -660.97
Deposit 12/29/2017 Texas Regional Bank SERVICE CHARGE $4.00 LESS $4.0... Texas Regional Bank 0.00 -660.97
Check 01/02/2018 ACH Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH FEES 9489087... Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -678.47
Check 02/02/2018 Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH FEES 9489087... Texas Regional Bank 18.22 -696.69
Deposit 02/28/2018 Texas Regional Bank SERVICE CHARGE $4.00 LESS $4.0... Texas Regional Bank 0.00 -696.69
Check 03/01/2018 FEE FOR ATM USE Texas Regional Bank 2.00 -698.69
Check 03/02/2018 Bankcard Merchant BANKCARD MERCH FEES 9489087... Texas Regional Bank 111.50 -810.19
Check 04/02/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Fees Texas Regional Bank 99.83 -910.02
Check 05/02/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 249.13 -1,159.15
Check 06/04/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 21.00 -1,180.15
Check 07/02/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 92.50 -1,272.65
Check 08/02/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,290.15
Check 09/04/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,307.65
Check 10/01/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,325.15
Check 11/02/2018 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,342.65
Check 12/03/2018 1099 Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,360.15
Check 01/03/2019 Debit Bankcard Merchant Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,377.65
Deposit 01/11/2019 Merchant Credit Texas Regional Bank 17.50 -1,360.15

Total 5250 Bank Charges 1,377.65 17.50 -1,360.15

5251 Merchandise
Check 06/05/2017 1009 Awards 4U Invoice 443591 Texas Regional Bank 1,668.00 -1,668.00
Bill 04/06/2018 466870 Awards 4U Accounts Payable 603.70 -2,271.70
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Total 5251 Merchandise 2,271.70 0.00 -2,271.70

Total 5000 Expense 16,479.27 93.23 -16,386.04

5300 Designated Expenses
5350 DG Installation Banquest
Check 05/12/2017 Debit Hobby Lobby Texas Regional Bank 57.74 -57.74
Check 05/13/2017 Debit Floreria Lee Texas Regional Bank 32.42 -90.16
Check 05/15/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 40.05 -130.21
Check 05/17/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 82.26 -212.47
Check 05/24/2017 1004 Betty Lara Deposit Texas Regional Bank 500.00 -712.47
Check 05/24/2017 1003 McAllen North Rotary Fund Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 -1,712.47
Check 06/01/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 25.38 -1,737.85
Check 06/02/2017 Debit Sage Merchant Services Texas Regional Bank 75.57 -1,813.42
Check 06/04/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 15.07 -1,828.49
Check 06/21/2017 Debit Floreria Lee Texas Regional Bank 57.78 -1,886.27
Check 06/21/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 6.50 -1,892.77
Check 06/22/2017 1012 McAllen Country Club Texas Regional Bank 4,195.00 -6,087.77
Check 06/23/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 53.04 -6,140.81
Check 06/26/2017 Debit Floreria Lee Texas Regional Bank 11.89 -6,152.70
Check 06/26/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 12.89 -6,165.59
Check 06/26/2017 Debit Vany's Flowers Texas Regional Bank 72.95 -6,238.54
Check 06/26/2017 Debit Doubletree Suites Texas Regional Bank 113.85 -6,352.39
Check 06/26/2017 Debit Doubletree Suites Texas Regional Bank 113.85 -6,466.24
Check 06/27/2017 1014 McAllen Country Club Texas Regional Bank 4,251.58 -10,717.82
Check 06/27/2017 1013 DJ Josh Entertainment Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -10,917.82
Check 06/30/2017 1015 Maribel Rangel Texas Regional Bank 100.00 -11,017.82
Check 07/06/2017 1017 PDQ Digital Printing Texas Regional Bank 795.15 -11,812.97

Total 5350 DG Installation Banquest 11,812.97 0.00 -11,812.97

5400 District Assembly
Check 05/18/2017 Debit Floreria Lee Texas Regional Bank 26.99 -26.99
Check 05/18/2017 Debit Nickel Copy Shop Texas Regional Bank 132.28 -159.27
Check 05/19/2017 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 4.33 -163.60
Check 05/19/2017 Debit HEB Texas Regional Bank 12.86 -176.46
Check 05/19/2017 Debit Hobby Lobby Texas Regional Bank 16.52 -192.98
Check 05/19/2017 Debit HEB Texas Regional Bank 54.16 -247.14
Check 05/19/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 63.48 -310.62
Check 05/19/2017 Debit HEB Texas Regional Bank 99.56 -410.18
Check 05/19/2017 1002 Richard M. Borchard Regional Fairgrounds Texas Regional Bank 390.00 -800.18
Check 05/19/2017 1001 Richard M. Borchard Regional Fairgrounds Texas Regional Bank 3,535.00 -4,335.18
Check 05/22/2017 Debit Best Western Texas Regional Bank 128.04 -4,463.22
Check 05/22/2017 Debit Best Western Texas Regional Bank 919.92 -5,383.14
Check 06/05/2017 1008 David Norris Texas Regional Bank 643.23 -6,026.37
Check 06/05/2017 1011 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 145.08 -6,171.45
Check 06/05/2017 1010 MGM Printing Invoice 15769 Texas Regional Bank 476.00 -6,647.45
Check 07/03/2017 Debit Sage Merchant Services Texas Regional Bank 124.58 -6,772.03
Check 07/07/2017 1018 Corpus Christi Evening Rotary Texas Regional Bank 324.00 -7,096.03
Check 08/01/2017 1029 McAllen North Rotary Fund Texas Regional Bank 174.13 -7,270.16

Total 5400 District Assembly 7,270.16 0.00 -7,270.16

5450 District Conference
Check 02/02/2017 1006 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 499.31 -499.31
Check 08/02/2017 Debit Sage Merchant Services Texas Regional Bank 22.00 -521.31
Check 08/09/2017 Debit City of South Padre Island Texas Regional Bank 2,000.00 -2,521.31
Check 08/11/2017 Debit Marcellos Texas Regional Bank 59.42 -2,580.73
Check 10/30/2017 Bay Quest POS Purchase TX PORT ISABEL BA... Texas Regional Bank 50.83 -2,631.56
Check 10/31/2017 The Grapevine POS Purchase TX S. PADRE THE G... Texas Regional Bank 20.24 -2,651.80
Check 10/31/2017 Hilton Garden POS Purchase TX SOUTH PADRE I ... Texas Regional Bank 38.31 -2,690.11
Check 10/31/2017 Breakaway Cruise POS Purchase TX S PADRE IS BRE... Texas Regional Bank 147.43 -2,837.54
Deposit 11/13/2017 Doubletree Suites POS Return TX MCALLEN DOUBLE... Texas Regional Bank 34.50 -2,803.04
Check 12/06/2017 1064 Betty Lara Claytons Beach Bar (sign contract wit... Texas Regional Bank 29.11 -2,832.15
Check 02/22/2018 POS Purchase TX MCALLEN DOLLA... Texas Regional Bank 14.07 -2,846.22
Check 03/01/2018 POS Purchase TX HILLSBORO Wal-... Texas Regional Bank 21.01 -2,867.23
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Bill 03/28/2018 466804 Awards 4U Women in Rotary Magnetic Pin Accounts Payable 128.24 -2,995.47
Bill 03/28/2018 Sylvia Whitlock -MULTIPLE- Accounts Payable 389.15 -3,384.62
Check 04/02/2018 Debit Origami Owl Texas Regional Bank 449.40 -3,834.02
Check 04/04/2018 Debit National Award Texas Regional Bank 129.57 -3,963.59
Check 04/09/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 270.84 -4,234.43
Check 04/09/2018 Debit AR Graphics Texas Regional Bank 595.38 -4,829.81
Check 04/09/2018 Debit Alicia Wood Texas Regional Bank 200.00 -5,029.81
Bill 04/12/2018 467648 District Conference Tootie Award Accounts Payable 1,992.19 -7,022.00
Bill 04/12/2018 467663 District Conference Tootie Award Accounts Payable 75.50 -7,097.50
Check 04/16/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 24.54 -7,122.04
Check 04/16/2018 Debit Dollar Tree Texas Regional Bank 43.30 -7,165.34
Check 04/16/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 167.83 -7,333.17
Check 04/16/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 251.75 -7,584.92
Check 04/16/2018 Debit L & F Enterprise Texas Regional Bank 860.00 -8,444.92
Bill 04/17/2018 Prom 1210 Welcome Home, Rio Grande Valley Accounts Payable 389.70 -8,834.62
Bill 04/18/2018 373198 Copy Zone Program Luncheon Accounts Payable 260.18 -9,094.80
Check 04/18/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 21.39 -9,116.19
Check 04/18/2018 Debit Floreria Lee Texas Regional Bank 29.17 -9,145.36
Check 04/18/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 32.22 -9,177.58
Bill 04/20/2018 1268 PDQ Digital Printing Conf Flyer Accounts Payable 75.50 -9,253.08
Bill 04/20/2018 1267 PDQ Digital Printing Accounts Payable 499.36 -9,752.44
Check 04/20/2018 Debit The Grill at JI Texas Regional Bank 80.20 -9,832.64
Check 04/20/2018 Debit AR Graphics Texas Regional Bank 595.37 -10,428.01
Check 04/20/2018 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank 884.56 -11,312.57
Check 04/20/2018 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank 884.56 -12,197.13
Bill 04/23/2018 02/28/18-04... Betty Lara Accounts Payable 2,148.98 -14,346.11
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Alicia Wood Texas Regional Bank 175.00 -14,521.11
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Sea Ranch Texas Regional Bank 700.00 -15,221.11
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Claytons Beach Texas Regional Bank 1,696.80 -16,917.91
Check 04/23/2018 Debit City of South Padre Island Texas Regional Bank 2,000.00 -18,917.91
Check 04/26/2018 Debit Schlitterbahnbe Texas Regional Bank 2,220.00 -21,137.91
Check 04/26/2018 Debit Texas Regional Bank 35.00 -21,172.91
Check 04/27/2018 Debit Schlitterbahnbe Texas Regional Bank 467.50 -21,640.41
Bill 04/30/2018 Rotary club of Edinburg* Reimburse Accounts Payable 20.00 -21,660.41
Check 04/30/2018 Debit Schlitterbahnbe Texas Regional Bank 3,000.00 -24,660.41
Check 04/30/2018 Debit Schlitterbahnbe Texas Regional Bank 3,000.00 -27,660.41
Check 05/02/2018 Debit Schlitterbahnbe Texas Regional Bank 426.76 -28,087.17
Check 05/03/2018 Debit Returned Deposit item Texas Regional Bank 150.00 -28,237.17
Bill 05/16/2018 JD Gonzalez Stands & baners Accounts Payable 282.98 -28,520.15
Check 07/16/2018 1227 SPI Birding Center Texas Regional Bank 2,000.00 -30,520.15

Total 5450 District Conference 30,554.65 34.50 -30,520.15

5456 PDG Dinner
Check 05/19/2017 1001 Richard M. Borchard Regional Fairgrounds Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Total 5456 PDG Dinner 1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00

5550 International Convention
Check 06/15/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank 345.00 -345.00
Check 06/15/2017 Debit Texas Regional Bank 345.00 -690.00
Check 06/19/2017 Debit Hyatt Regency Texas Regional Bank 214.25 -904.25
Check 06/22/2018 Debit Travelocity Texas Regional Bank 4.89 -909.14
Check 06/22/2018 Debit Travelocity Texas Regional Bank 42.00 -951.14

Total 5550 International Convention 951.14 0.00 -951.14

5660 Membership Development
Check 06/01/2017 1006 Rio Grande Valley Literacy Center Texas Regional Bank 250.00 -250.00
Check 07/30/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 130.28 -380.28
Check 09/01/2017 1042 Luis Cavazos Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 225.26 -605.54
Check 09/18/2017 Debit City of McAllen Texas Regional Bank 12.00 -617.54
Check 09/20/2017 Debit 2nd Street Bistro Texas Regional Bank 48.59 -666.13
Check 09/22/2017 Debit Rio Grande City Shipping Depot Texas Regional Bank 7.01 -673.14
Check 12/18/2017 1068 Copy Zone -MULTIPLE- Texas Regional Bank 2,375.22 -3,048.36
Check 02/20/2018 POS Purchase TX MCALLEN DENN... Texas Regional Bank 41.44 -3,089.80
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Check 05/11/2018 Debit Orange Grove Texas Regional Bank 25.62 -3,115.42
Check 05/17/2018 Debit Alice Taqueria Texas Regional Bank 15.59 -3,131.01
Check 06/13/2018 Debit Orange Grove Texas Regional Bank 42.02 -3,173.03
Check 06/18/2018 Debit Joes Italian Texas Regional Bank 71.80 -3,244.83

Total 5660 Membership Development 3,244.83 0.00 -3,244.83

5670 Hurrican Harvey
Check 09/07/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 388.40 -388.40
Check 09/07/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 388.40 -776.80
Check 09/11/2017 Debit HEB #234 Texas Regional Bank 37.15 -813.95
Check 09/11/2017 1046 Lauro Solis Texas Regional Bank 388.40 -1,202.35
Check 09/15/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 150.47 -1,352.82
Check 09/18/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 25.00 -1,377.82
Check 09/18/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 25.00 -1,402.82
Check 09/18/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 50.00 -1,452.82
Check 09/18/2017 Debit Hyatt Regency Texas Regional Bank 58.65 -1,511.47
Check 09/18/2017 Debit Hyatt Regency Texas Regional Bank 200.19 -1,711.66
Check 09/18/2017 Debit Hyatt Regency Texas Regional Bank 284.35 -1,996.01
Check 09/22/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 387.59 -2,383.60
Check 09/22/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 387.59 -2,771.19
Check 09/25/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 60.02 -2,831.21
Check 09/25/2017 Debit American Airlines Texas Regional Bank 60.02 -2,891.23
Check 09/25/2017 Debit Staples Texas Regional Bank 66.95 -2,958.18

Total 5670 Hurrican Harvey 2,958.18 0.00 -2,958.18

5680 Rotary Swag
Check 10/30/2017 1050 Five Mermaids Boutique Screen printing on caps Texas Regional Bank 280.00 -280.00
Bill 04/17/2018 468725 Rotary Swag Women in Rotary Magnetic Pin Accounts Payable 135.00 -415.00

Total 5680 Rotary Swag 415.00 0.00 -415.00

5690 Polio Ride
Check 03/22/2018 Debit Pharr Supersigns Polio Ride Texas Regional Bank 100.00 -100.00
Check 03/26/2018 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 44.02 -144.02
Check 03/26/2018 Debit Pharr Supersigns Texas Regional Bank 100.26 -244.28
Check 03/27/2018 Debit Best Western Texas Regional Bank 103.49 -347.77
Check 05/14/2018 Debit Corpus Christi Polio Game Texas Regional Bank 2,500.00 -2,847.77

Total 5690 Polio Ride 2,847.77 0.00 -2,847.77

5700 India Friendship Team
Check 04/19/2018 Debit Bridgeview Flow Texas Regional Bank 226.00 -226.00
Check 04/19/2018 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank 944.22 -1,170.22
Check 04/19/2018 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank 944.22 -2,114.44
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Breakaway Cruise Texas Regional Bank 108.25 -2,222.69
Check 04/23/2018 Debit Cafe on the Beach Texas Regional Bank 233.31 -2,456.00
Check 04/24/2018 Debit Las Vegas Cafe Texas Regional Bank 61.15 -2,517.15
Check 04/24/2018 Debit Stefanos Brooklyn Pizza Texas Regional Bank 164.39 -2,681.54
Check 04/25/2018 Debit Hampton Inn Texas Regional Bank 119.60 -2,801.14
Check 04/25/2018 Debit Hampton Inn Texas Regional Bank 119.60 -2,920.74
Check 04/25/2018 Debit Hampton Inn Texas Regional Bank 119.60 -3,040.34
Check 04/25/2018 Debit Hampton Inn Texas Regional Bank 119.60 -3,159.94

Total 5700 India Friendship Team 3,159.94 0.00 -3,159.94

5710 Youth Exchange Expense
Check 08/09/2017 1033 Jim Teeter Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 531.06 -531.06
Check 08/10/2017 1036 Roberto Valencia Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 2,299.19 -2,830.25
Check 09/05/2017 1044 VERIFYI Invoice No. 1758 Texas Regional Bank 59.70 -2,889.95
Check 01/05/2018 Fort Worth American Air Texas Regional Bank 466.00 -3,355.95
Check 01/29/2018 1074 VERIFYI Inv 2237 Texas Regional Bank 19.90 -3,375.85
Check 02/08/2018 1077 VERIFYI Inv 2826 Texas Regional Bank 29.85 -3,405.70
Deposit 04/30/2018 Reimbursement of expenses Texas Regional Bank 2,058.89 -1,346.81
Check 05/30/2018 1000 Frank M Parker Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 1,400.00 -2,746.81
Deposit 06/18/2018 Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 1,000.00 -1,746.81
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Check 08/03/2018 1001 Rotary District Youth Exchange Texas Regional Bank (Yout... 6,780.16 -8,526.97

Total 5710 Youth Exchange Expense 11,585.86 3,058.89 -8,526.97

Total 5300 Designated Expenses 75,800.50 3,093.39 -72,707.11

5700 Operating Expense
5750 DGE Allocation
General Journal 06/30/2018 MLM 17-06 * Adj amount received and paid-seed ... 4050 DGE Advances from DG 11,000.00 -11,000.00

Total 5750 DGE Allocation 11,000.00 0.00 -11,000.00

5800 DGN Allocations
Check 11/09/2017 1054 Ellison Crider Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 438.20 -438.20
Bill 03/03/2018 Ellison Crider Hotel Accounts Payable 1,250.00 -1,688.20
Bill 03/07/2018 12.01.17 to ... Ellison Crider Hotel, Transport & Registration Fee Accounts Payable 1,020.28 -2,708.48
Bill 05/21/2018 10010 Rockport Web Sites District App maintenance & Flyers Accounts Payable 2,708.48 -5,416.96

Total 5800 DGN Allocations 5,416.96 0.00 -5,416.96

5850 PETS
Check 02/28/2017 Debit Hyatt Regency Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 405.26 -405.26
Bill 03/28/2018 Dana Sisk -MULTIPLE- Accounts Payable 892.62 -1,297.88
Bill 04/12/2018 Lea Peacock American Airlines Flight Accounts Payable 333.00 -1,630.88

Total 5850 PETS 1,630.88 0.00 -1,630.88

5855 District PETS Training
Check 01/01/2017 Debit Lone Star Pets Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 580.00 -580.00
Check 01/08/2018 Lone Star Pets POS Purchase TX 817-8550064 LON... Texas Regional Bank 600.00 -1,180.00
Check 02/12/2018 POS Purchase TX ROUND ROCK M... Texas Regional Bank 314.41 -1,494.41
Check 03/01/2018 ATM Withdrawal TX DALLAS 2334 N... Texas Regional Bank 103.99 -1,598.40
Check 03/05/2018 POS Purchase TX DALLAS HYATT ... Texas Regional Bank 421.29 -2,019.69
Check 03/06/2018 POS Purchase TX AUSTIN SPRING... Texas Regional Bank 127.11 -2,146.80
Bill 04/12/2018 Lea Peacock Pets Registration Accounts Payable 300.00 -2,446.80

Total 5855 District PETS Training 2,446.80 0.00 -2,446.80

6050 DG Expense (Travel)
Check 01/12/2017 ATM Cash Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 100.00 -100.00
Check 01/28/2017 Debit Pearl South Padre Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 20.13 -120.13
Check 02/02/2017 1006 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 60.00 -180.13
Check 03/26/2017 Debit The Office Bar Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 48.51 -228.64
Check 04/17/2017 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank-Old A... 96.46 -325.10
Check 07/10/2017 Debit Walmart Texas Regional Bank 26.68 -351.78
Check 07/12/2017 1024 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 272.31 -624.09
Check 07/12/2017 1025 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 280.65 -904.74
Check 07/18/2017 1028 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 531.04 -1,435.78
Check 07/28/2017 Debit Best Western Texas Regional Bank 20.00 -1,455.78
Check 08/07/2017 1031 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 252.57 -1,708.35
Check 08/09/2017 1037 Betty Lara Texas Regional Bank 589.44 -2,297.79
Check 08/09/2017 Debit La Quinta Texas Regional Bank 245.70 -2,543.49
Check 08/21/2017 1040 Betty Lara Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 430.51 -2,974.00
Check 08/21/2017 Debit Hampton Inn Texas Regional Bank 168.37 -3,142.37
Check 08/21/2017 Debit Moby Dicks Restaurant Texas Regional Bank 28.66 -3,171.03
Check 08/29/2017 Debit Embassy Suites Texas Regional Bank 690.16 -3,861.19
Deposit 09/05/2017 1702 Rotary Club of Southside Corpus Christi Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 168.37 -3,692.82
Check 09/05/2017 Debit A-1 Dry Cleaners Texas Regional Bank 118.27 -3,811.09
Check 09/11/2017 1047 Betty Lara Reimbursement Texas Regional Bank 911.17 -4,722.26
Check 09/14/2017 Debit San Benito Fiesta Texas Regional Bank 82.97 -4,805.23
Check 09/18/2017 Debit A-1 Dry Cleaners Texas Regional Bank 45.60 -4,850.83
Check 09/25/2017 Debit A-1 Dry Cleaners Texas Regional Bank 52.18 -4,903.01
Check 10/04/2017 A-1 Dry Cleaners POS Purchase TX MCALLEN A-1 DR... Texas Regional Bank 21.13 -4,924.14
Check 10/04/2017 A-1 Dry Cleaners POS Purchase TX MCALLEN A-1 DR... Texas Regional Bank 71.87 -4,996.01
Check 10/16/2017 Blue Skies POS Purchase TX S PADRE ISLE BL... Texas Regional Bank 32.44 -5,028.45
Check 10/16/2017 1049 Betty Lara CHECK 1049 Texas Regional Bank 568.61 -5,597.06
Check 10/17/2017 A-1 Dry Cleaners POS Purchase TX MCALLEN A-1 DR... Texas Regional Bank 84.45 -5,681.51
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Check 10/26/2017 A-1 Dry Cleaners POS Purchase TX MCALLEN A-1 DR... Texas Regional Bank 23.75 -5,705.26
